Host

Date

Location
Pool

Timing

Schedule

Meset Format

Rules

Officials

Meet Director

Entry Deadline

Entry Limits

Entry Fees

Polar Open - A-BB-B-C
Sanction # 2002-05

Watertown Aquatic Team (WAT)

Saturday, January 19, 2002

Riverside Middle Schoal, 106 Hall St., Watertown, WI

Indoor 25 yard pool with six lanes. Pool minimum depth is3 6. Starting block height is18 .

Colorado e ectronic timing system with touch pads and manual back-up timing buttons
and horn start. Each lane will have two timers with eectronic stopwatches. All events
will be timed finals.

Meet will start at 9:05am
Warm-ups for the AM session will be from 8:00 am - 9:00 am.
8:00-8:30am Circleswim all lanes.
8:30-9:00am Circleswimlanes1 & 6.
Push/Pace 50 slanes2 & 5.
Oneway sprintslanes 3 & 4.
This procedure will be repeated for the afternoon session.
Warm-ups for the PM session will not begin before 11:00 am.
Thediving well will be open at the referee sdiscretion. Coaches must be present to
supervise their own swvimmersin the diving well. No diving at any time.

Clerk of Coursewill be staging 8& U swimmers near the starting blocks. All other swimmers must
be at the starting blocks at the start of their events.

2002 Short Course ruleswill apply. All swimmers must be USS registered. All out of
state swimmers must bring their USS card to the meet. Age as of January 19, 2002.
Deck entrieswill be allowed into open lanes only and will close 30 minutes prior to the
session start. Swimmers not reporting to the blocks at the start of their event will be
scratched.

pending, pending, pending, pending

John Beltz, Jeff Priegnitz
PO Box 23

Watertown, WI 53094
(920) 261-8949

Waiver and fees must be received no later than January 12, 2002.
entriesvia HY-TEK commlink are encouraged. Please send a hard copy with disk. Pleaseusea
separate paper for male and female swimmers.

Thefirst 1200 swims will be accepted. Swimmers may compete in 4 individual eventsand 2
relays events.

$3.00 per individual event and a $1.25 splash fee per swvimmer. $8.00 per relay event.
Fees are not refundable unless the meet isfull.



CoachesPacks  Coaches packs will be held for pick up in the pool office. A current USS Coaches membership

Awards:

Admissions

Adaptive
Swimmers

Generd
Information

card will be required to receive each pack.

Commemorative color mylar medals for each participating swimmer will be awarded.
Ribbons for individual events places 1-6.

6& U will swim with, but be awarded separately from 8& U swimmersin individual events.
Ribbons for individual heat winners.

Ribbons for relay events places 1-3.

Admission for persons 12 and over will be $2.00. Heat sheets will be available for $2.00.

Please notify the meet referee so that any special needs may be accommodated.

One copy of final resultswill be given to each team. Additional copies are available for

$5.00.

Radios are permitted only with the use of headphones. TV sare not permitted in the pool area.
SMOKING ISNOT PERMITTED ON THE PROPERTY OF THE

WATERTOWN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

Each team isresponsible for the conduct of its swimmers and any damage caused by them. The
Meet Director or Meet Marshals may remove any swimmers from competition for disruptive or
disorderly conduct.

A variety of hot and cold food and beverages will be available for purchase and must be consumed
in the cafeteria. Please no carry-ins.

All American Aquatics of Oconomowoc, WI will have swim supplies for sale during the mest.



PM Session

29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69

Schedule of Events
POLAR OPEN
Saturday, January 19, 2002

10 & Under - 200 Medley Relay
11 & 12 - 200 Medley Relay

10 & Under - 50 Freestyle

11 & 12 - 50 freestyle

10 & Under - 50 Backstroke

11 & 12 - 50 Backstroke

10 & Under - 100 Individual Medley
11 & 12 - 100 Individual Medley
10 & Under - 50 Breaststroke

11 & 12 - 50 Breaststroke

10 & Under - 100 Butterfly

11 & 12 - 100 Buitterfly

10 & Under - 200 Freestyle Relay
11 & 12 - 200 Freestyle Relay

8 & Under - 100 Medley Relay
13 & 14 - 200 Medley Relay
Open - 200 Medley Relay

8 & Under - 25 Freestyle

13 & 14 - 50 Freestyle

Open - 50 Freestyle

8 & Under - 25 Backstroke

13 & 14 - 100 Backstroke

Open - 100 Backstroke

8 & Under - 100 Individual Medley
13 & 14 - 200 Individual Medley
Open - 200 Individual Medley

8 & Under - 25 Breaststroke

13 & 14 - 100 Breaststroke
Open - 100 Breaststroke

8 & Under - 25 Buitterfly

13 & 14 - 200 Butterfly

Open - 200 Buitterfly

8 & Under - 100 Freestyle Relay
13 & 14 - 200 Freestyle Rdlay
Open - 200 Freestyle Relay

30
32

36
38
40
42

46
48
50
52

56
58
60
62

66
68
70



POLAR OPEN
January 19, 2002

WAIVER/ENTRIES RECAP

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I/We hereby for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, administrators, and
assigns, waive and release any and all claims against the USS, Watertown Aquatic Team (WAT), Watertown
Unified Schoal District, WAT board members and officers, and meet officials for injuries and/or expenses occurred

by me/us at the meet or while on the road to and from the meet. |/we are bona fide amateur athletes and dligible to
competein al events 1/We have entered.

Signature of Club Official, Parent or Guardian

Date:

Club Name Team Abbreviation

Official Team Coach

Team Representative(s) at the meet

Name and phone number to whom questions about this entry may be made:

Name Phone

Team address for mailing final results

ENTRY SUMMARY ** Make checks payable to: Watertown Aquatic Team
Individual Events X $3.00 =
Relay Events X $8.00 =
Tota =

MINUS Reservation amount previously sent =
Number of
swimmers entered Splash Fee
in the meset PLUS X $1.25 =

TOTAL BALANCE DUE =



