Polar Open - A-BB-B-C Sanction # 2002-05

Host	Watertown Aquatic Team (WAT)
Date	Saturday, January 19, 2002
Location`	Riverside Middle School, 106 Hall St., Watertown, WI
Pool	Indoor 25 yard pool with six lanes. Pool minimum depth is 36. Starting block height is 18.
Timing	Colorado electronic timing system with touch pads and manual back-up timing buttons and horn start. Each lane will have two timers with electronic stopwatches. All events will be timed finals.
Schedule	Meet will start at 9:05am Warm-ups for the AM session will be from 8:00 am - 9:00 am. 8:00 - 8:30am Circle swim all lanes. 8:30 - 9:00 am Circle swim lanes 1 & 6. Push/Pace 50 s lanes 2 & 5. One way sprints lanes 3 & 4. This procedure will be repeated for the afternoon session. Warm-ups for the PM session will not begin before 11:00 am. The diving well will be open at the referee s discretion. Coaches must be present to supervise their own swimmers in the diving well. No diving at any time.
Meet Format	Clerk of Course will be staging 8&U swimmers near the starting blocks. All other swimmers must be at the starting blocks at the start of their events.
Rules	2002 Short Course rules will apply. All swimmers must be USS registered. All out of state swimmers must bring their USS card to the meet. Age as of January 19, 2002. Deck entries will be allowed into open lanes only and will close 30 minutes prior to the session start. Swimmers not reporting to the blocks at the start of their event will be scratched.
Officials	pending, pending, pending
Meet Director	John Beltz, Jeff Priegnitz PO Box 23 Watertown, WI 53094 (920) 261-8949
Entry Deadline	Waiver and fees must be received no later than January 12, 2002. entries via HY-TEK commlink are encouraged. Please send a hard copy with disk. Please use a separate paper for male and female swimmers.
Entry Limits	The first 1200 swims will be accepted. Swimmers may compete in 4 individual events and 2 relays events.
Entry Fees	\$3.00 per individual event and a \$1.25 splash fee per swimmer. \$8.00 per relay event. Fees are not refundable unless the meet is full.

Coaches Packs	Coaches packs will be held for pick up in the pool office. A current USS Coaches membership card will be required to receive each pack.
Awards:	Commemorative color mylar medals for each participating swimmer will be awarded. Ribbons for individual events places 1-6. 6&U will swim with, but be awarded separately from 8&U swimmers in individual events. Ribbons for individual heat winners. Ribbons for relay events places 1-3.
Admissions	Admission for persons 12 and over will be \$2.00. Heat sheets will be available for \$2.00.
Adaptive Swimmers	Please notify the meet referee so that any special needs may be accommodated.
General	
Information	One copy of final results will be given to each team. Additional copies are available for \$5.00.
	Radios are permitted only with the use of headphones. TV s are not permitted in the pool area. SMOKING IS NOT PERMITTED ON THE PROPERTY OF THE
	WATERTOWN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT. Each team is responsible for the conduct of its swimmers and any damage caused by them. The
	Meet Director or Meet Marshals may remove any swimmers from competition for disruptive or disorderly conduct.
	A variety of hot and cold food and beverages will be available for purchase and must be consumed in the cafeteria. Please no carry-ins.
	All American Aquatics of Oconomowoc, WI will have swim supplies for sale during the meet.

Schedule of Events POLAR OPEN Saturday, January 19, 2002

AM Session

Female		Male
1	10 & Under - 200 Medley Relay	2
3	11 & 12 - 200 Medley Relay	4
5	10 & Under - 50 Freestyle	6
7	11 & 12 - 50 freestyle	8
9	10 & Under - 50 Backstroke	10
11	11 & 12 - 50 Backstroke	12
13	10 & Under - 100 Individual Medley	14
15	11 & 12 - 100 Individual Medley	16
17	10 & Under - 50 Breaststroke	18
19	11 & 12 - 50 Breaststroke	20
21	10 & Under - 100 Butterfly	22
23	11 & 12 - 100 Butterfly	24
25	10 & Under - 200 Freestyle Relay	26
27	11 & 12 - 200 Freestyle Relay	28

PM Session

29	8 & Under - 100 Medley Relay	30
31	13 & 14 - 200 Medley Relay	32
33	Open - 200 Medley Relay	34
35	8 & Under - 25 Freestyle	36
37	13 & 14 - 50 Freestyle	38
39	Open - 50 Freestyle	40
41	8 & Under - 25 Backstroke	42
43	13 & 14 - 100 Backstroke	44
45	Open - 100 Backstroke	46
47	8 & Under - 100 Individual Medley	48
49	13 & 14 - 200 Individual Medley	50
51	Open - 200 Individual Medley	52
53	8 & Under - 25 Breaststroke	54
55	13 & 14 - 100 Breaststroke	56
57	Open - 100 Breaststroke	58
59	8 & Under - 25 Butterfly	60
61	13 & 14 - 200 Butterfly	62
63	Open - 200 Butterfly	64
65	8 & Under - 100 Freestyle Relay	66
67	13 & 14 - 200 Freestyle Relay	68
69	Open - 200 Freestyle Relay	70

POLAR OPEN January 19, 2002

WAIVER/ENTRIES RECAP

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I/We hereby for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, administrators, and assigns, waive and release any and all claims against the USS, Watertown Aquatic Team (WAT), Watertown Unified School District, WAT board members and officers, and meet officials for injuries and/or expenses occurred by me/us at the meet or while on the road to and from the meet. I/we are bona fide amateur athletes and eligible to compete in all events I/We have entered.

Signature of crue office	al, Parent or C	Juardian				
					_Date:	
Club Name	Team Abbr	eviation				
Official Team Coach						
Team Representative(s)	at the meet					
Name and phone numbe	er to whom que	estions abou	It this entry	may be	made:	_
Name			Phone_			
						_
ENTRY SUMMARY		*	* Make che	ecks paya	able to: W	Vatertown Aquatic Team
Individual Ever	nts	X	\$3.00	=		
Relay Events		X	\$8.00	=		
					Total	=